Patented Exergen Products with label indicating:
"Patents listed at www.exergen.com/patents"

All TAT-5000 model products
are protected by the
following US patents:

September 25, 2017

All TAT-2000C and TAT-2000
model products are
protected by the following
US patents:

6,292,685
6,319,206
7,346,386
7,787,938
8,160,836
8,577,642
9,194,749
and foreign equivalents.
Other patents pending.

6,292,685
6,319,206
7,346,386
7,787,938
8,160,836
8,577,642
9,194,749
and foreign equivalents.
Other patents pending.

Disposables for Exergen
TemporalScanner products
are protected by the
following US patents:

Certain Industrial products are
protected by the following US
patents:

6,319,206
6,932,775
and foreign equivalents.
Other patents pending.

6,641,301 Smart IRt/c
9,170,158 IRt/c.06-EM
9,759,609 IRt/c.06-EM
and foreign equivalents.
Other patents pending.



