## Patented Exergen Products with label indicating: "Patents listed at www.exergen.com/patents"

September 25, 2017

All TAT-5000 model products are protected by the following US patents:	All TAT-2000C and TAT-2000 model products are protected by the following US patents:	Disposables for Exergen TemporalScanner products are protected by the following US patents:	Certain Industrial products are protected by the following US patents:
6,292,685	6,292,685	6,319,206	6,641,301 Smart IRt/c
6,319,206	6,319,206	6,932,775	9,170,158 IRt/c.06-EM
7,346,386	7,346,386	and foreign equivalents.	9,759,609 IRt/c.06-EM
7,787,938	7,787,938	Other patents pending.	and foreign equivalents.
8,160,836	8,160,836	· · · · · · · ·	Other patents pending.
8,577,642	8,577,642		
9,194,749	9,194,749		
and foreign equivalents.	and foreign equivalents.		
Other patents pending.	Other patents pending.		